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西铁城电子

设备解决方案

以高附加值的电子设备

来支持持续进化的产品开发

当今的电子设备市场要求产品的开发必须不断地创新。西铁城电子

在LED、开关、传感器及背光元件等领域可以为客户提供高品质、省空

间、省能源以及长寿命的高附加值产品，帮助开发者将自己的想法与

挑战转化为现实。而且，通过向客户提供产品，可以帮助客户解决工

期缩短、成本降低、品质保证及环境性能等开发时所面临的重要课

题。从高可靠性的技术中诞生的西铁城电子的设备产品群，树立起与

众不同的“Inform（知惠）、Comfort（舒适）、Entertain（娱乐）”的电子设

备制造理念，不断地丰富使用者的生活及商务方式。

The electronic device market requires developing new high-performance products. 

Citizen Electronics supports realizing developer ideas and meeting developer 

challenges by providing products with high added value such as high quality, space 

saving, power saving and long life in the fields of LED, switch, sensor and backlight 

units. We significantly contribute to solutions for important development issues such 

as shortened work periods, cost reductions, securing quality and environmental 

performance through our products. The device product group of Citizen Electronics 

uses high-reliability technologies to maximize the functions of electronic devices 

that inform, comfort, entertain and enrich us, our lives and businesses.

We support the development of evolving equipment with value-added 
electronic devices.

Citizen Electronics Device Solutions
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追求更小，更薄，更高的性能

不断地创新全世界追求的设备品质
Smaller, thinner and higher performance
We continue to grow and provide the device quality that the world requires.

Our original precision processing and packaging technology cultivated through wrist 

watch manufacturing started the process for Citizen Electronics to provide 

highly-reliable electronic devices. By regarding them as our core technology, we 

have further constructed high level technologies such as precision molding, 

precision dies, optical design and collective substrate fabrication. Our diversified 

products have then evolved these technologies in a wide variety of fields 

embodying smaller, thinner and higher performance in Japan and around the world. 

We continue to further develop our proven technological capabilities, including 

working with developers.

在西铁城电子能够提供高可靠性的电子设备的背后，是手表制造中

所积累的独自的精密加工技术及精密封装技术。以这些技术为核心，

构建起精密成型、精密模具、光学设计及集成基板工艺等高端的应用

技术，并且不断地深化创新。这些技术让“更小，更薄，更高性能”的理

念成为现实，并且在广泛领域的各种产品中得到继承，从日本走向全

世界。西铁城电子将利用自己的坚实的技术力量，不断满足开发者提

出的需求与课题。



Tactile switch
Side-push type

Tactile switch
Side-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type
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应用产品 Applications

触摸笔

移动设备

●多色 LED

●多色 LED

●轻触开关
　侧面按压型

●轻触开关
　侧面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

Tactile switch
Top-push type

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●闪光灯 LED

耳机

●自拍闪光灯用 LED

CL-770S CL-774S

CL-505S CL-503

CL-773F CL-776A2 CL-690S

LS10 LS12

LS14 LS12P

LS10 LS12

LS14 LS12P

LS65 LS71 LS70

LS127 LS75 LS95

LS65 LS71 LS70

LS127 LS75 LS95

CL-505S CL-426

LS127 LS75

LS75

智能手机

平板终端

配件

Smartphone

Mobile Devices

Tablet terminal 

Accessories

Flash LED 

Touch pens 
 Earphone

Multi-color LED 

Multi-color LED 

Flash LED for selfie 

LS127



Tactile switch
Side-push type

LCD backlight unit 
(round type)

Tactile switch
Top-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type

Tactile switch
Top-push type

4

●多色 LED

●多色 LED

●多色 LED

●多色 LED
●液晶背光元件（圆状）

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●轻触开关
　侧面按压型

LS12

LS65 LS71

LS65 LS71

CL-505S CL-426

CL-505S CL-426 LS75 LS95

LS127LS95

CL-505S CL-426

CL-505S CL-426

穿戴终端

便携式游戏机

手提电脑

Wearable terminal

Portable game device

Laptop PC

Multi-color LED 

Multi-color LED 

Multi-color LED 

Multi-color LED 



Tactile switch
Top-push mold type

LCD backlight unit

LCD backlight unit
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车载设备

Tactile switch
Side-push type

●轻触开关
　侧面按压型

电子血压计·电子体温计 音序器

仪表板·汽车导航仪·无线遥控门锁

Electronic sphygmomanometer/
Electronic thermometer

Sequencer

On-vehicle device

Instrument panel/Car navigation system/Keyless entry device

Health care device

Tactile switch
Top-push type

General color LED

Industrial equipment 

 Electronic 
 thermometer

 Electronic 
 sphygmomanometer

工业设备医疗保健设备

汽车导航仪

仪表板

电子血压计

Instrument panel

Car navigation system

电子体温计

●液晶背光元件

●液晶背光元件

●轻触开关
　正面按压型

●普通颜色 LED

LS38LS8

LS12

LS16 LS17

CL-194 CL-482S

Keyless entry device 

应用产品 Applications

无线遥控门锁

nit

件

●轻触开关
　正面按压模具型
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Application fields of Citizen Electronics devices

西铁城电子·设备的应用领域

■平板终端

■穿戴终端

■音序器

■电子血压计

■电子体温计

■无线遥控门锁

■仪表板

■汽车导航仪

■

西铁城电子·设备

车载设备 医疗保健设备

工业设备

■智能手机

■配件

■便携式游戏机

■手提电脑

Mobile devices

Tablet terminal
Smartphone

Accessories

Electronic 
sphygmomanometer

Portable game device

Health care deviceOn-vehicle device

Electronic thermometer

Sequencer

Keyless entry device

Car navigation 
system

Instrument panel

Laptop PC

Wearable terminal

Industrial equipment 

ntry device

Citizen Electronics devices

闪光灯 LED
Flash LED
多色 LED
Multi-color LED
普通颜色 LED
General color LED
高亮度白色 LED
High brightness white LED

侧面按压型
Side-push type
正面按压型
Top-push type
正面按压模具型
Top-push mold type

液晶背光元件
LCD backlight unitit

移动设备
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产品简介 Device Lineup

小型芯片 LED
Compact Chip LED

面对快速发展的通讯设备的小型化与高性能化，本公司以丰富的产品阵

容来应对这种市场需求。本公司的CITILED（商标或者注册商标）产品全部

实现了表面贴装（SMD）。通过全自动化的贴装来帮助客户降低成本。由于

本公司的封装产品体积小，品质高且性能强，生产量的市场份额稳居世界

首位。

内置于智能手机或者普通手机中，在暗处拍摄时用于照射拍摄物。可以驱动

脉冲灯光及普通灯光，根据用途选择使用。支持表面贴装。是非常小·薄型

的封装。

单个封装内搭载R、G、B3种芯片。装载于通讯设备或者电子产品中，可应用于

指示灯（状态显示）、照明、徽标灯光等各种用途。

超小型，而且产品尺寸丰富多样。

有正面发光型，也有侧面发光型，

可根据用途选择使用。

融合了光学设计、精密模具以及注射成型等尖端技术。采用西铁城电子的

LED制造而成，主要应用于背光元件。

As communication devices continue to downsize and become more 
sophisticated, we provide a wide selection of products to meet consumer 
and business needs. Surface mounting is available for all our CITILED 
(trademark or registered trademark) products. Automated mounting 
considerably contributes to cost reduction. We have the world's top share 
in production quantity thanks to our compact, high-qual ity and 
high-performance package lineup.

The optical design technology, precision die technology and injection 
molding technology have been sophisticatedly combined. We mainly 
provide backlight units that utilize our LED.

This product is equipped in smart phones and cell phones to illuminate the subject when 
shooting in the dark. Pulse lighting and full-time lighting can be selected depending on 
your application. Surface mounting is also available. This product is extremely compact 
and thinly packaged.

Three elements, R, G and B, are mounted in a single package. This product is in 
communication and electronic devices to be utilized in applications such as indicators, 
illumination and logo illumination.

Ultra-thin, round, and compact type On-vehicle type (7 in.) On-vehicle type (12 in.)

This product is remarkably compact and 
i n  m a n y  s i z e s .  U p w a r d -  a n d  
side-lighting can be selected depending 
on your application.

适合于通讯设备等LCD背光光源，

是一种高亮度、薄型的封装产品。

可与导光板组合使用。

This product has high-brightness and 
thin packages that are suited for the 
light source of LCD backlights used in 
communication devices. This product 
can be used with a light guide.

CL-770S

CL-597S CL-690S

CL-340

CL-503CL-505S

CL-194 CL-260 CL-482T CL-A100

超薄型·圆状小型 车载用（7英寸） 车载用（12英寸）

普通颜色LED（单色）

多色LED

闪光灯LED “CITILIGHT”

液晶背光元件

Flash LED “CITILIGHT”

Multi-color LED

LCD Backlight Unit

General Color LED (Mono-color Type)
高亮度白色LED
High Brightness White LED

组装产品
Assembly products
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高灵敏度光感应器
High-sensitivity Optical Sensor

小型开关
Compact Switch

A high-sensitivity optical sensor uses an emitting element (infrared LED) 
and a receiving element of invisible light, i.e. infrared light. This product is 
used in a wide variety of applications such as detecting the camera lens 
position, communicating between devices and somatometry and biometric 
authentication with wearable devices.

This is the world's smallest and thinnest class surface mounting type switch, 
which our original precision processing technology has crystallized. This 
product offers excellent dustproof and waterproof properties (Equivalent to 
IP67), and embodies high clicking performance and high reliability. This 
switch is best suited for locations where space is small and reliability is 
required including from smart phones and wearable terminals to vehicle parts.

针对开关高度及操作负荷，提供了丰富多样的产品，可用于汽车

的无线遥控门锁开关等各种不同的装置中。此外，还有开关与LED

一体化设计的发光式开关，可大幅减少零件数量与安装工时。

搭载红外发光二极管。可作为光

学通讯的信号发送部件使用。

An infrared l ight emitt ing diode is 
equipped. This product can be used as 
a  t r a n sm i s s i o n  p a r t  i n  o p t i c a l  
communication.

Both an infrared light emitting element 
and a receiving element are equipped in 
a single package. This product can be 
used for position detection and biometry 
by detecting reflected light.

单个封装内同时搭载红外线的发光

元素与受光元素。可用于采用反射

光的位置检测或者生物体检测。

安装于基板上，可作为侧按开关使用。全世界最薄级

的开关，为产品的成本降低及薄型化做出贡献。

This type can be mounted on a substrate and used as a side 
push switch. We can provide the world's thinnest class of 
switches, which can contribute to cost reduction and thinning 
your products.

This type is a top push switch that is compact and thin. The 
actuator installed to the operation unit provides high clicking 
performance.

小型·薄型的正面按钮型开关。凸点安装于操作部

内，手感极佳。

采用非可视光的红外线发光元件（红外LED）及受光元件（光电晶体管、光

电二极管）制成的高灵敏度光感应器。广泛应用于摄像机镜头的位置检

测、设备通讯、穿戴设备的生物体检测及生物体验证等各种领域。

全球最小·最薄级的表面贴装型开关，是本公司独有的精密加工技术的

结晶。防尘与防水性能强（相当于IP67），点击感好，可靠性高。广泛应用于

从智能手机、穿戴设备到汽车等各种领域，最适合于对空间与可靠性要求

较高的地方。

CL-170IR-X CL-670IR PR-30 PR-40

LS10 LS12P LS75 LS127

侧面按压型

红外芯片LED 光反射器

正面按压模具型

正面按压型

Infrared Chip LED

Side-push Type

Top-push Mold Type

Top-push Type

Photo-Reflector

Many different heights and operating forces of the switch are available. It is 
applicable to a variety of devices, for example, as a key less entry switch for 
a vehicle. An illumined type switch where a switch function and a LED are 
combined is also available. It will help reduce the part number to be required 
and the cost.

LS8

LS38 LS47

Note: IP67-equivalent property is of the switch itself. Dust- and waterproof properties may not 
be guaranteed depending on the implementation or use condition.

IP67（防尘性和防水性）只是开关处于单独状态下的保证，根据封装状态和使用方法，有时可

能无法保证其性能。

（注）
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闪光灯LED“CITILIGHT”Flash LED “CITILIGHT”

小型芯片LED　Compact Chip LED

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

White

New

New

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

多色LED  Multi-color LED

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

色数

The number of colors

封装

Package

发光色 Lighting color

1.0×1.0×0.26mm

1.5×1.3×0.35mm

1.7×1.4×0.35mm

2.8×0.85×0.35mm

3.25×1.35×0.45mm

2.8×1.35×1.0mm

2.0×1.6×0.75mm

4.7×1.05×1.1mm

1.5×1.2×0.7mm

2.8×1.0×0.6mm

2.4×1.35×1.0mm

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Three-color

Two-color

Two-color

Two-color

3色

3色

3色

3色

3色

3色

3色

3色

2色

2色

2色

红色

＊上述的“发光色”中，相似的颜色被省略。绿色包含有绿色、翠绿、清新绿3种颜色，橙色包含有橙色和超亮橙2种颜色，红色包含有红色、高亮红、超亮红与极亮红4

种颜色。关于各种产品的发光色详情，请在订购时予以咨询确认。

＊The descriptions of colors similar to luminescent colors mentioned above are omitted. The green color includes three greens: pure green, green and fresh green; the orange color 
includes two oranges: orange and super bright orange; and the red color includes four reds: red, high bright red, super bright red and ultra bright red. Please contact us for the 
breakdowns of the luminescent colors of each product when placing an order.

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

封装

Package

发光色 Lighting color

CL-690S

CL-597S

CL-773F

CL-776A2

CL-770S

CL-774S

白色

New

New

●

●

●

CL-505S

CL-503

CL-340

CL-426

CL-425

CL-421

CL-341

CL-Z891

CL-165

CL-385

CL-375

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

黄绿色 橙色绿色蓝色

New

New

New

New

New

New

3.3×3.3×1.5mm

5.0×5.0×1.5mm

2.0×1.6×0.7mm

2.0×1.6×0.7mm

2.0×1.6×0.7mm

2.04×1.64×0.75mm
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●
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●
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普通颜色LED（单色） General color LED（Mono-color type）

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

封装

Package

发光色 Lighting color

CL-198T

CL-198N

CL-194

CL-197

CL-670S

CL-196

CL-195

CL-170

CL-260

CL-482T

CL-482S

CL-270

1.6×0.8×0.2mm

1.6×0.8×0.25mm

1.6×0.8×0.3mm

1.6×0.8×0.4mm

2.0×0.8×0.9mm

1.6×0.8×0.6mm

1.6×0.8×0.8mm

2.0×1.25×1.1mm

3.4×1.25×1.1mm

1.8×1.0×0.3mm

1.8×1.1×0.3mm

1.6×1.15×0.6mm

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

黄绿色 橙色

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

黄色绿色 红色蓝色

＊上述的“发光色”中，相似的颜色被省略。绿色包含有绿色、翠绿、清新绿3种颜色，橙色包含有橙色和超亮橙2种颜色，红色包含有红色、高亮红、超亮红与极亮红4

种颜色。关于各种产品的发光色详情，请在订购时予以咨询确认。

＊The descriptions of colors similar to luminescent colors mentioned above are omitted. The green color includes three greens: pure green, green and fresh green; the orange color 
includes two oranges: orange and super bright orange; and the red color includes four reds; red, high bright red, super bright red and ultra bright red. Please contact us for the 
breakdowns of the luminescent colors of each product when placing an order.

New
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高亮度白色LED  High brightness white LED

New

New

New

New

New

CL-282S

CL-287S

CL-198T

CL-198N

CL-194S

CL-Z194S

CL-670S

CL-260S

CL-830S

CL-483S

CL-482T

CL-482S

CL-Z482T

CL-840S

CL-270S

CL-963

CL-435F2

CL-432F2

CL-A100

CL-A120

CL-A130

CL-A131

1.0×0.5×0.2mm

1.0×0.5×0.25mm

1.6×0.8×0.2mm

1.6×0.8×0.25mm

1.6×0.8×0.3mm

1.6×0.8×0.3mm

2.0×0.8×0.9mm

3.4×1.25×1.1mm

1.0×0.5×0.3mm

1.8×0.88×0.2mm

1.8×1.0×0.3mm

1.8×1.1×0.3mm

1.8×1.0×0.3mm

1.8×1.0×0.3mm

1.6×1.15×0.6mm

1.4×1.05×0.6mm

2.8×0.85×0.4mm

2.8×1.0×0.6mm

4.5×1.6×0.8mm

2.8×0.95×0.8mm

2.5×1.4×0.85mm

2.5×1.4×0.85mm

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Side-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

Upward-lighting type

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

侧面发光

正面发光

侧面发光

正面发光

正面发光

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

封装

Package

发光色 Lighting color

白色
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红外芯片LED  Infrared chip LED

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

正向电流额定值 Typ

Forward current rating Typ

正向电压 Typ

Forward voltage Typ

辐射强度 Typ

Radiant intensity Typ

峰值发光波长 Typ

Peak wave length Typ

封装

Package

CL-670IR

CL-170IR-X

芯片型光电晶体管  Chip photo-transistor

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

光电流 Typ

Light current Typ

峰值灵敏度波长 Typ

Peak sensitive wave length Typ

半值谱宽 Typ

Spectral width of half value Typ

封装

Package

CPT-230

CPT-290

3.2×1.6×1.1mm

2.2×1.45×1.1mm

50μA

126μA

820nm

940nm

±75deg.

±75deg.

光反射器  Photo-reflector

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

光电流 Min/Max

Light current Min / Max

泄漏电流 Max

Leakage current Max

上升时间 Typ

Rise time Typ

下落时间 Typ

Fall time Typ

封装

Package

PR-30

PR-40

2.18×1.9×0.75mm

1.5×1.375×0.6mm

105μA / 195μA

165μA / 310μA

280μA / 515μA

105μA / 195μA

165μA / 315μA

280μA / 515μA

1μA

1μA

25μsec

25μsec

30μsec

30μsec

New

高灵敏度光感应器　High-sensitivity Optical Sensor

2.0×0.8×0.9mm

2.0×1.25×1.1mm

100mA

20mA

1.6V

1.2V

2.0mW/sr

0.6mW/sr

940nm

950nm
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侧面按压型  Side-push type

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

行程

Stroke

按压负荷

Operating force

封装

Package

LS10

LS12

LS14

LS12P

3.5×4.65×1.7mm

2.9×3.9×1.55mm

2.7×5.5×1.35mm

3.5×5.35×1.66mm

0.2mm

0.2mm

0.12mm

0.2mm

1.57N

1.57N　2.00N

1.60N　2.00N

1.57N　2.00N

小型开关　Compact Switch

New

正面按压型  Top-push type

LS16

LS17

LS65

LS71

LS70

LS127

LS75

LS95

LS55

4.2×4.2×0.35mm

3.2×3.5×0.35mm

2.6×3.28×0.6mm

2.6×3.0×0.55mm

2.3×2.8×0.6mm

2.0×3.2×0.6mm

1.9×2.8×0.5mm

1.75×2.8×0.55mm

3.0×3.9×0.95mm

0.2mm

0.15mm

0.15mm

0.15mm

0.15mm

0.15mm

0.15mm

0.12mm

1.18N　1.57N　1.96N　2.35N

1.57N　1.96N　2.35N

3.33N

1.18N　1.57N　2.35N

1.18N　1.57N　2.35N

1.57N　1.96N　2.35N

1.57N　1.96N　2.35N

1.57N　1.96N　2.35N

1st：0.15mm
All：0.3mm

1st：0.88N
All：2.84N

New

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

行程

Stroke

按压负荷

Operating force

封装

Package
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1.76N　2.35N

发光式开关  Illuminated type switch

系列

Series

封装

Package

按压负荷 
Operating force

LS47

＊上述的“发光色”中，相似的颜色被省略。绿色包含有绿色、翠绿、清新绿3种颜色，橙色包含有橙色和超亮橙2种颜色，红色包含有红色、高亮红、超亮红与极亮红4

种颜色。关于各种产品的发光色详情，请在订购时予以咨询确认。

＊The descriptions of colors similar to luminescent colors mentioned above are omitted. The green color includes three greens: pure green, green and fresh green; the orange color 
includes two oranges: orange and super bright orange; and the red color includes four reds; red, high bright red, super bright red and ultra bright red. Please contact us for the 
breakdowns of the luminescent colors of each product when placing an order.

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

行程

Stroke

3.8×3.4×2.5mm 0.15mm ● ● ● ●

发光色 Lighting color

黄绿色 橙色

●

黄色绿色 红色

LS8

LS38

0.2mm

0.15mm

1.76N　2.35N　3.43N　5.20N

0.90N　1.76N　2.35N　4.20N
G：3.1×3.3×1.5mm
H：3.1×3.3×2.1mm
J：3.1×3.3×2.5mm

H：3.2×4.9×2.1mm
J：3.2×4.9×2.5mm

系列

Series

尺寸（L×W×H）

Size（L×W×H） 

行程

Stroke

按压负荷

Operating force

封装

Package

正面按压模具型  Top-push mold type
非发光式开关  Non-illuminated type switch
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